
Boise State (25-13) -vs- # 16 Oregon (22-6)
3/29/2012 at Eugene, Ore. (Howe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (14-5)
Loss: ZELL, A. (15-8)
HBP: None
PB: Peterson, Alexa
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trina Comerford First: Ron Burkhart Third Base: Matt Jacks 
Start: 11:45 am   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 341   Weather: 55, cloudy, wind 2-6 mph
Game notes:
- Hovinga, K faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Boise State 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 8 4
Oregon 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 6 7 2

Boise State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GLOVER, T. cf 5 1 2 2 0 1 3
CAPLAN, K. 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
BRIDGES, D. rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
CRUMP, A. dp 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
WHYTE, M. ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
CAPOBIANCO 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
BOURKE, H. lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
SWEENEY, K. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WEATHERLY, T ph/3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
ENGELBRECHT c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    COLLIER, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZELL, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 3 4 3 9

2B: BOURKE, H. (1)
E: CAPOBIANCO (1); SWEENEY, K. (1); WEATHERLY, T (1); ZELL, A.
(1)

Oregon 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ceo, Courtney 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Takeda, Janie cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cuico, Kailee 2b/1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Nieto, Christie dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Pappas, Samantha rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Peterson, Alexa c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Sullivan, Jamie Rae 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Chambers, Lindsey 2b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Burger, Allie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melick, Hannah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hovinga, Karissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 6 1 8 7

2B: Cuico, Kailee (1); Peterson, Alexa (1)
HR: Peterson, Alexa (1); Chambers, Lindsey (1)
SH: Ceo, Courtney (1); Nieto, Christie (1)
SB: Peterson, Alexa (1); Burger, Allie (1)
E: Chambers, Kelsey (1); Sullivan, Jamie Rae (1)

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ZELL, A. (L, 15-8) 7.1 7 6 5 1 8 1 0 0 0 32 35 5 9 122
Totals 7 6 5 1 8 1 0 0 0 32 35 5 9 122

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hovinga, Karissa 5.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 9 5 55
Moore, Jessica (W, 14-5) 3.0 5 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 0 6 71
Totals 8 4 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 33 37 9 11 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 1st BSU ORE
GLOVER, T. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
CAPLAN, K. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Burger playing shallow, races in for diving forward catch. 0 0
BRIDGES, D. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st BSU ORE
Ceo, C out at first c to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Takeda, J struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Chambers, K struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 2nd BSU ORE
CRUMP, A. lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Chambers climbs ladder for catch on liner. 0 0
WHYTE, M. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
CAPOBIANCO singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
hard comebacker to Hovinga's opp glove side, she tipped ball towards ss. 0 0
BOURKE, H. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd BSU ORE
Cuico, K grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0
Nieto, C singled to left field (3-2 BFKBFBF). 0 0
Nieto strokes 1b just past diving ss into lf. 0 0
Pappas, S flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Peterson, A reached on an error by 1b (0-0); Nieto, C advanced to third. 0 0
Peterson, A stole second. 0 0
Sullivan, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 3rd BSU ORE
SWEENEY, K. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
ENGELBRECHT grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
GLOVER, T. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd BSU ORE
Burger, A reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
slapped grounder to left of 3b who booted ball. 0 0
Burger, A stole second. 0 0
Ceo, C grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBSB); Burger, A advanced to third. 0 0
Takeda, J grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Chambers, K fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 4th BSU ORE
CAPLAN, K. flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 0
BRIDGES, D. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
CRUMP, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
WHYTE, M. popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 4th BSU ORE
Cuico, K doubled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Nieto, C out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Cuico, K advanced to third. 0 0



Pappas, S singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Cuico, K scored. 0 1
Peterson, A grounded out to 3b (0-0); Pappas, S advanced to second. 0 1
Sullivan, J walked (3-1 BBBKB); Pappas, S advanced to third. 0 1
Melick, H pinch hit for Burger, A. 0 1
Melick, H struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Boise State - Top of 5th BSU ORE
Burger, A pinch hit for Melick, H. 0 1
Burger, A to lf. 0 1
CAPOBIANCO grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1
BOURKE, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBSF). 0 1
SWEENEY, K. popped up to p (2-2 BKSFB). 0 1

Oregon - Bottom of 5th BSU ORE
Ceo, C flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Takeda, J struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 1
Chambers, K lined out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 0 1

Boise State - Top of 6th BSU ORE
ENGELBRECHT singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
COLLIER, A. pinch ran for ENGELBRECHT. 0 1
GLOVER, T. singled to center field (1-2 BFF); COLLIER, A. advanced to second. 0 1
Moore, J to p for Hovinga, K. 0 1
CAPLAN, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB); GLOVER, T. advanced to second; COLLIER, A. advanced to third. 0 1
BRIDGES, D. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBBF); CAPLAN, K. advanced to second; GLOVER, T.
advanced to third; COLLIER, A. out at home p to c. 0 1
CRUMP, A. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KSFF); BRIDGES, D. advanced to second; CAPLAN, K. out at third
rf to c; GLOVER, T. scored. 1 1
CRUMP, A. advanced to second on a passed ball; BRIDGES, D. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
WHYTE, M. reached on an error by 1b (3-2 FBKBB); CRUMP, A. advanced to third; BRIDGES, D. scored,
unearned. 2 1
CAPOBIANCO grounded out to p (2-2 BFBF). 2 1

Oregon - Bottom of 6th BSU ORE
ENGELBRECHT to c for COLLIER, A.. 2 1
Cuico, K struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 1
Nieto, C singled to left field (0-1 F). 2 1
Pappas, S grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Nieto, C advanced to second. 2 1
Peterson, A homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 SBBFFB); Nieto, C scored. 2 3
Peterson's first homer of the season. 2 3
Sullivan, J struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 3

Boise State - Top of 7th BSU ORE
Cuico, K to 1b. 2 3
Chambers, L to 2b for Sullivan, J. 2 3
BOURKE, H. doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 2 3
WEATHERLY, T pinch hit for SWEENEY, K.. 2 3
WEATHERLY, T singled to center field; BOURKE, H. advanced to third. 2 3
WEATHERLY, T advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
ENGELBRECHT grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 2 3
GLOVER, T. singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); WEATHERLY, T scored; BOURKE, H. scored. 4 3
CAPLAN, K. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 3
BRIDGES, D. singled to right field (0-0); GLOVER, T. advanced to third. 4 3
CRUMP, A. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 7th BSU ORE
WEATHERLY, T to 3b. 4 3
Burger, A reached on an error by p (2-2 KSBB). 4 3
Ceo, C reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Burger, A advanced to second. 4 3
Takeda, J reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FSF); Ceo, C advanced to second; Burger, A out at third p to
3b. 4 3
Takeda, J advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ceo, C advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Chambers, K struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 3
Cuico, K reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Takeda, J advanced to third; Ceo, C scored, unearned. 4 4
Cuico hits squibber in front of home plate, catch goes for tag, and runner. 4 4
squeaks by for tying run. 4 4
Nieto, C flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4

Boise State - Top of 8th BSU ORE
WHYTE, M. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 4
CAPOBIANCO struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS). 4 4
BOURKE, H. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); WHYTE, M. advanced to second on an error by ss. 4 4
WEATHERLY, T walked (3-0 BBBB); BOURKE, H. advanced to second; WHYTE, M. advanced to third. 4 4
ENGELBRECHT reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); WEATHERLY, T advanced to second; BOURKE, H.
advanced to third; WHYTE, M. out at home ss to c. 4 4
GLOVER, T. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFBF). 4 4

Oregon - Bottom of 8th BSU ORE
Chambers makes bam-bam play on grounder to barely beat runner. 4 4
Pappas, S out at first p to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4
Peterson, A doubled down the rf line (0-0). 4 4
13 mph winds blew ball back away from rf'er trying to make catch. 4 4
Chambers, L homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Peterson, A scored. 4 6
Chambers' first homer of season. 4 6


